PROTECTION & REHABILITATION DISTRICT



Dear Lake Onalaska District Member

You are invited to attend the **44**th **Annual Meeting of the Lake Onalaska Protection and Rehabilitation District.** Our meeting is **Wednesday August 30, 2023** at the City of Onalaska City Council Chambers at 435 Main St. Onalaska WI.

You are receiving this meeting notice because you live or own property within the boundaries of the Lake Onalaska District which comprises the shoreland area within portions of the Towns of Campbell and Onalaska. The Lake Onalaska District is a special purpose unit of government created by La Crosse County in 1975 under Chapter 33 of the Wisconsin Statutes after receiving a petition by citizens from the Towns of Campbell and Onalaska.

Meeting Notice and Agenda for the 2023 Annual Lake Onalaska District Meeting

Budget Hearing: 6:30 PM Annual Meeting: 6:45

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes of 2022 Annual Meeting
- 3. Treasurer Report
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. 2023-2024 Budget Adoption
- 6. Update on dredging Project--- Mike Todd
- 7. Presentation On Wild Rice--- Alysia Carhart
- 8. Presentation on Forming a Friends Group--- Jim Leicht
- 9. Update on UW-L Dredge Channel Mapping--- Collin
- 10. Agency Reports—USFWS, COE, DNR, USGS
- 11. Adjourn

Marc A Schultz Chairman LOPRD Max Q Schultz

Questions or Assistance call Marc A Schultz 608 692 1445 www.lakeonalaska.org

Two Enclosures: Proposed budget & 2022-2023 financial report